## Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh



## Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.304 Date: 20/12/2020

Subject: Nomination for Training on 'Basic Procurement Training'(3-

week).

Reference: Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-126, Dated: 08/11/2020

This is to confirm you that your concern letter for the training program on "Basic Procurement Training" 3 weeks training at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh, Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj from 02-18 January 2020. 03 (Three) officers nominated from Department of Agricultural Extension are given below-

## Course No. T1-R(B-37) 02 - 18 January 2020

Sl.	Gradation No	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
No.				
01	3299	Tanmay Dutta	Upazila Agriculture	01717810251
		Agriculture	Office	tdutta2@gmail.com
		Extension Officer	Fakirhat, Bagerhat	
02	3310	Md. Noor Nabi	Agriculture Training	01676555621
		Dewan	Institute, Araihazar,	nabinayan1948@yahoo.co
		Instructor	Narayanganj	m
03	3397	Md. Abu Saeed	Upazila Agriculture	01731707788
		Shuvro	Office	shuvro.saeed@gmail.com
		Agriculture	Louhajong, Munshiganj	_
		Extension Officer		

Ahmed Ali Chowdhury Director (Incharge)

Training Coordinator, Implementation Monitoring &

**Evaluation Division** 

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.304/1(7) Date: 20/12/2020

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action(Not according to the seniority):

- 1) Principal, Agricultural Training Institute, Arihazar, Narayanganj
- 2) Deputy Director, Deputy Director's Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Munshiganj
- 3) Deputy Director, Deputy Director's Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Bagerhat
- 4) Additional Deputy Director, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 5) Tonmoy Dutta, Agriculturae Extension Officer, Upozila Agricuture Officer Fakirhat, Bagerhat
- 6) Md. Noor Nabi Dewan, Instructor, Agriculture Training Institute, Narayanganj
- $7)\ Md.\ Abu\ Saeed\ Shuvro\ ,\ Agriculturae\ Extension\ Officer,\ Upozila\ Agricuture\ Officer\ Louhagong,$

Munshiganj

Ahmed Ali Chowdhury

Director (Incharge)